

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 13314/2008(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2007 in ITA No.399/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-IV,KOLKATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BERGER PAINTS INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.
Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Debi Prosad Pal, Sr.Adv.
No.1: Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Mr.S.Sukumaran, learned counsel, accepts notice.

Stand over for ten weeks to enable the respondent-assessee
to file its counter enclosing relevant Accounting Standards and the
proceedings pending before the Department under Section 147
(Assessment Year 1990-91).In the meantime, we are directing the Department to
proceed as expeditiously as possible with the pending Section 147
proceedings relating to Assessment Year 1999-2000.(N. ANNAPURNA) (MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER