

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24983/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2007 in ITA No.399/2007  
of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-IV,KOLKATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BERGER PAINTS INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. D.P. Pal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A.Majumdar, Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Office is directed to place this S.L.P. before the Court only after  
the High Court disposes of Writ Petition No.2139/2003. We request the  
High Court to expeditiously hear and dispose of the pending Writ Petition  
within six months.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER