

Listed on: -
Court No.: -
Item No.: -

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 24983 OF 2008
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2013
(Application for permission to file additional document)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-IV, KOLKATA ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S. BERGER PAINTS INDIA LTD ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd November. 2013, When the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order: -

"List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day for final disposal."

It is submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Counsel for the Petitioner has filed an application for permission to file additional documents which is registered as interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2013 and the same is included in Paper Books.

Service is complete.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 2ND DAY OF DECEMBER 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocates
Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR